ataDlacinahceM
serutaeF
scitsiretcarahClamrehTdnasgnitaRmumixaM
(TA=25oC unless otherwise noted.)
� Silicon Epitaxial Planar Diode
� Fast switching diode
� This diode is also available in other case styles including the
     MiniMELF case with the type designation LL4151.
� Case: DO-34, DO-35 Glass Case
� Weight: approx. 0.13g
1514N1
edoiDlangiS-llamS
edoiDgnihctiwStsaF
retemaraP lobmyS timiL tinU
egatlovesreveR VR 05 stloV
egatlovesreverkaeP V MR 57 stloV
tnerrucdeifitceregarevA
tadaolevitsiserhtiwnoitacifitcerevawflah
T bma 52= oC fdna > zH05 )1(
I )VA(F 051 Am
Tdnas1<ttatnerrucdrawrofegruS j 52= oC I MSF 005 Am
TtanoitapissidrewoP bma 52= oC )1( P tot 005 Wm
riatneibmaotnoitcnujecnatsiserlamrehT )1( Rθ AJ 053 o W/C
erutarepmetnoitcnuJ Tj 571 oC
egnarerutarepmetegarotS TS 571+ot56- oC
619
scitsiretcarahClacirtcelE
(TJ=25oC unless otherwise noted.)
retemaraP lobmyS noitidnoCtseT .niM .pyT .xaM tinU
egatlovnwodkaerbesreveR V R)RB( IR 5= u )deslup(A 57 - - stloV
egatlovdrawroF VF IF Am05= - - 0.1 tloV
tnerrucegakaeL IR
VR V05=
VR T,V05= J 051= OC - - 05
05
nA
uA
ecnaticapaC C tot VF V= R V0= - - 0.2 pF
emityrevoceresreveR t rr
IF IotAm01= R Am01=
Iot R Am1=
IF IotAm01= R Am1=
VR R,V6= L 001= Ω
-
-
-
-
0.4
0.2
ns
ycneiciffenoitacifitceR νη V,zHM001=f FR V2= 54.0 - - -
Notes: 1. Valid provided that leads at a distance of 8mm from case are kept at ambient temperature
620
SEVRUCCITSIRETCARAHCDNASGNITAR
(TA = 25oC unless otherwise noted)
621
SEVRUCCITSIRETCARAHCDNASGNITAR
(TA = 25oC unless otherwise noted)